505646157 08/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5692963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEL MAR REYNOLDS MEDICAL LTD	03/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPACELABS MEDICAL UK LIMITED
Street Address:	110 CANNON STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4N 6AR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8295919
Application Number:	13630940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-795-2386

Email: michael@novelip.com

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPC601CON_CON2_DELM_SPCUK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL	
SIGNATURE:	/SONA DALAL/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPC601Ord_Assignment_DelMarReynoldsMedicalLimited_To_SpacelabsMedicalUKLimited#page2.tif

PATENT 505646157 REEL: 050209 FRAME: 0324

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS document is confirmation of an AGREEMENT made 1 March 2007 BETWEEN:

- DEL MAR REYNOLDS MEDICAL LTD (registered in England and Wales under number 921452) whose registered office is at 110 Cannon Street, London EC4N 6AR (the "Assignor"); and
- 2. SPACELABS MEDICAL UK LIMITED formerly called SPACELABS HEALTHCARE LIMITED (registered in England and Wales under number 5043437) whose registered office is a 110 Cannon Street, London EC4N 6AR (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the following patent applications (hereinafter referred to as "the Applications") either as registered applicant or assignee of the inventors:
 - European Patent Application Number EP04767954.3 (publication number EP1648296)
 - Chinese Patent Application Number CN200480015348 (publication number CN1798522)
 - United States patent application serial 10/563,657 (publication number US 2006-0224071)
- B. The Assignor has by an Asset Purchase Agreement dated 1 March 2007 made an offer to sell the Applications for consideration set forth therein and the Assignee has accepted the offer said consideration has been paid in full.

The Assignor and Assignee HEREBY CONFIRM that on 1 March 2007 the Assignor did assign to the Assignee the Applications, the entire right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom to the intent that the grant of patents pursuant to the Applications (and the grant of a patent on any corresponding application elsewhere) shall be in the name of and to the benefit of the Assignee or its successors in title.

The Assignor further agrees to assist the Assignee in the recording of this assignment with relevant authorities and at the Assignee's expense to complete whatever formalities and execute such further documents as may be required to perfect title.

SIGNED by the Assignor and the Assignee the day and year written below:

FOR AND ON BEHALF of Assignor		
PLies	Rob Lines N	ame
28 AUGUST 2508 Date	Director	Position
FOR AND ON DRIVATE CA. !		
FOR AND ON BEHALF of Assignee		
Rysic	Rob Lines	Name
28 AUGUST 2008 Date	Director	Position

PANTENIT REEL: 0203030 FFRANKE:03321

RECORDED: 09/29/2008